
2022 WOMEN’S NATIONAL TEAM ROSTER
ALPHABETICAL
# LAST FIRST POS WT. DOB HOMETOWN
25 Albayati Jillian RHP/INF R/R 05/03/04 Anaheim, Calif.
16 Baum Jamie RHP/UTIL L/R 04/16/03 Los Altos, Calif.
19 Benites Denae INF/RHP L/L 9/10/01 Las Vegas, Nev.
26 Berger Elise RHP/INF R/R 8/2/05 Shelburne, Vt.
21 Blunt Kate RHP/INF R/R 04/16/03 Ladera Ranch, Calif.
10 Calvet Janelle UTIL/RHP R/R 07/15/04 Deerfield Beach, Fla.
8 Eckert Niki LHP/OF L/L 01/16/03 Englewood, N.J.
22 Gortarez Jade INF/RHP R/R 7/8/98 Riverside, Calif.
23 Hugo Alex INF/OF R/R 04/19/94 Olathe, Kan.
15 Jorge Alexia C/INF R/R 8/17/03 Lyndhurst, N.J.
5 Kimbrell Anna C R/R 10/4/90 Fort Mill, S.C.
14 Lahners Kylee INF R/R 2/2/93 Laguna Hills, Calif.
6 Lansdell Ashton INF/RHP R/R 2/22/01 Marietta, Ga.
11 Martinez Alana INF/OF R/R 07/08/06 Cooper City, Fla.
12 Meidlinger Meggie RHP/INF R/R 11/09/87 Sterling, Va.
13 Pichardo Olivia RHP/OF L/R 02/26/04 Forest Hills, N.Y.
2 Schaber Remi INF/RHP R/R 10/08/03 Cordova, Tenn.
17 Sementelli Marti RHP R/R 11/17/92 West Newton, Mass.
3 Underwood Malaika INF R/R 06/07/81 San Diego, Calif.
18 Whitmore Kelsie OF/RHP S/R 7/5/98 Temecula, Calif.

NUMERCIAL
# LAST FIRST POS WT. DOB HOMETOWN
1 Sementelli Marti RHP 160 11/17/92 West Newton, Mass.
2 Benites Denae INF/RHP 150 9/10/01 Las Vegas, Nev.
3 Martinez Alana INF/OF 175 07/08/06 Cooper City, Fla.
4 Blunt Kate RHP/INF 165 04/16/03 Ladera Ranch, Calif.
5 Baum Jamie RHP/UTIL 165 04/16/03 Los Altos, Calif.
6 Underwood Malaika INF 160 06/07/81 San Diego, Calif.
9 Kimbrell Anna C 165 10/4/90 Fort Mill, S.C.
10 Pichardo Olivia RHP/OF 180 02/26/04 Forest Hills, N.Y.
11 Calvet Janelle UTIL/RHP 215 07/15/04 Deerfield Beach, Fla.
12 Eckert Niki LHP/OF 180 01/16/03 Englewood, N.J.
13 Meidlinger Meggie RHP/INF 185 11/09/87 Sterling, Va.
14 Whitmore Kelsie OF/RHP 200 7/5/98 Temecula, Calif.
16 Hugo Alex INF/OF 185 04/19/94 Olathe, Kan.
18 Albayati Jillian RHP/INF 210 05/03/04 Anaheim, Calif.
21 Berger Elise RHP/INF 175 8/2/05 Shelburne, Vt.
24 Gortarez Jade INF/RHP 180 7/8/98 Riverside, Calif.
25 Lansdell Ashton INF/RHP 195 2/22/01 Marietta, Ga.
26 Jorge Alexia C/INF 205 8/17/03 Lyndhurst, N.J.
27 Lahners Kylee INF 210 2/2/93 Laguna Hills, Calif.
28 Schaber Remi INF/RHP 190 10/08/03 Cordova, Tenn.

COACHING STAFF
NAME POSITION
Veronica Alvarez Manager
Rey Mendoza Pitching Coach
Manny Crespo Sr. Assistant Coach
Alex Oglesby Assistant Coach

ADMINISTRATION
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Ann Claire Roberson Director, Women’s National Team Program
Alexandra Becker Athletic Trainer
Lizzie Hattrich Press Officer


